Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) 02/29 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
R	T
	74597
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Nawku L.L.C. a Delaware Company
John Andrew Wells	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6152 N. Yucca Road
Execution Date(s) $2-25-2016$	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Paradise Valley
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizonia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U. S. Zip: 85253
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
44/404000	
14/121226	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene H. Eickholt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene H. Eickholt Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene H. Eickholt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene H. Eickholt Internal Address:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene H. Eickholt Internal Address:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account 14121226 Authorized User Name 40.00 OP
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Eeposit Account 14121226 Authorized User Name 2-25-2016 Date Total number of pages including cover 3
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         Eposit Account fill         Leposit Account fill         Authorized User Name         2-25-2016         Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         3
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Eugene H. Eickholt         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit A&&&I/APINUMMEEN1 @@@@@@01 14121226 Authorized User Name 2.25-2016 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 ) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

REEL: 037959 FRAME: 0651

**Recordation Form Cover Sheet Attachment Continuation of the** 

**Information Item 1** 

Name of additional conveying party:

**Michael Cummings** 

PAGE 2

PATENT REEL: 037959 FRAME: 0652

## Assignment

WHEREAS we, John Andrew Wells and Michael Cummings, residing respectively at 6152 N. Yucca Road, Paradise Valley, Arizona, zip code 85253 and 3599 Camino Arena, Carlsbad, California, zip code 92009, have made an invention entitled:

## **BIOMETRIC DATA GATHERING**

The specification of which is being filed concurrently herewith or for which was filed as U. S. Patent Application No. 14/121226 on 8-14-2014; and

WHEREAS, JAWKU L.L.C., a limited license company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 6152 N. Yucca Road, Paradise Valley, Arizona, 85253, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in said United States Patent Application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said JAWKU L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States Patent, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same, and each of us hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said JAWKU L.L.C., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and each of us further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

John Andrew Wells Michael Cummings

2-25-2016 Date 2-25-2016 Date

PATENT REEL: 037959 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 02/29/2016**